

Control Number: 36550



Item Number: 5

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 36550

§

§

§

§

APPLICATION OF AMBIT ENERGY, L.P. FOR AN AMENDMENT TO ITS RETAIL ELECTRIC PROVIDERS (REP) CERTIFICATION PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

COMMISSION STAFF'S RECOMMENDATION

The Staff (Staff) of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Commission) files this response regarding December 31, 2008, application of Ambit Energy, L.P. (Ambit or Applicant) to amend its Retail Electric Provider (REP) Certification.

On January 22, 2009, Staff found Applicant's application for REP Certification deficient and incomplete. In Order No. 2, Applicant was ordered to cure deficiencies its application by February 5, 2009. To date, Applicant has failed to supplement its application. Therefore, Staff recommends denial of the application.

Dated: February 12, 2009

Respectfully Submitted,

Thomas S. Hunter Division Director-Legal Division

Keith Rogas Deputy Division Director-Legal Division

le Cimeror

Shelah J. Cisneros Attorney-Legal Division State Bar No. 24045661 (512) 936-7265 (512) 936-7268 (facsimile) Public Utility Commission of Texas 1701 N. Congress Avenue P.O. Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of this document will be served on all parties of record on February 12, 2009, in accordance with P.U.C. Procedural Rule 22.74.

<u>Shelal Science</u> Shelah J. Cisneros